

Questions and Answers Regarding the GoShasta Regional Active Transportation Plan Update Request for Proposals – S-00041

Question 1. The RFP mentions resumes “may” count towards page count, can you please confirm if resumes apply towards the 35 page limit?

Answer 1. The Proposal Contents section of the RFP on page 7 states “*Written proposals submitted in response to this RFP shall not exceed 35 pages (excluding attachments, which may include resumes).*” Proposers may include resumes as a separate attachment, which will not count toward the 35-page limit. If proposers were to include resumes within their proposal and not as a separate attachment, then the resumes included within the proposal document would count toward the page limit.

Question 2. Is there funding separate from what is budgeted for the local CBO or should we set aside funding within this budget?

Answer 2. Please set aside funding within the proposed budget.

Question 3. Are edits to the TSA allowed? If so, should edits be included with the RFP or will negotiations take place after win?

Answer 3. This is SRTA’s standard TSA, but some edits to the TSA may be possible during contract negotiations.